
Dunbar

St Abbs
Eyemouth

Kinghorn

Arbroath

Montrose

Aberdeen

Seahouses

Anstruther

Queensferry

North Berwick

Broughty Ferry

Berwick-Upon-Tweed

Alpha
Bravo

450000

450000

500000

500000

550000

550000

600000

600000

61
44

00
0

61
44

00
0

61
94

00
0

61
94

00
0

62
44

00
0

62
44

00
0

62
94

00
0

62
94

00
0

63
44

00
0

63
44

00
0

1°0'0"W

1°0'0"W

2°0'0"W

2°0'0"W

3°0'0"W

3°0'0"W

4°0'0"W

4°0'0"W
57
°0
'0"
N

57
°0
'0"
N

56
°0
'0"
N

56
°0
'0"
N

Figure / Drawing Title:

Figure/Drawing Number:

UNLESS THE REVISION IS B OR HIGHER THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE
USED FOR DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION

REV DATE DESCRIPTION

Title:
Firth of Forth Offshore Wind Farm

UTM Zone 30 North (WGS84) 
Projection: Transverse Mercator 
Central Meridian: -3° East 
Scale Factor: 0.9996
Latitude of Origin: 0° North
False Easting: 500000.0 
False Northing: 0.0 
Reference Spheroid: WGS84
Semi-major Axis: 6378137.0 
Inverse Flattening: 298.2572236 

Coordinate System

The concepts and information contained in this document are the copyright of Seagreen Wind Energy Limited.
Use or copying of the document in whole or in part without the written permission of Seagreen Wind Energy
Limited constitutes an infringement of copyright. Seagreen Wind  Energy Limited does not warrant that this
document is definitive nor free of error and does not accept liability for any loss caused or arising from reliance
upon information provided herein.  Should not be used for navigation purposes.
This product has been derived in part from material obtained from the UK Hydrographic Office with permission
of the controller of Her Majesty’s Stationary Office and UK Hydrographic Office (www.ukho.gov.uk).
NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION

© British Crown and SeaZone Solutions Limited, 2012. Data License Agreement
122008.001 All rights reserved.

BY CKD APPR
DEV

APPR
ENG

RNLI BASES RELATIVE TO THE PHASE 1 IMMEDIATE 
STUDY AREA

B1 15 OCT 12 FOR FORMAL SUBMISSION JB AZ PP

FIGURE 15.15

DT

Wind Farm Project Boundary
Phase 1 Boundary
Firth of Forth Round 3 Zone 2
RNLI Bases

0 5025 Kilometres

0 2512.5 Nautical Miles

Legend


